TOWN OF KENNEBUNK
ELECTION RESULTS FOR JUNE 8, 2021

SELECT BOARD

Berry, Wayne E. 599
Costin, John M. 652
Michaud, Anthony A. 297
Nedeau, Kortney E. 1,024
Page, Gwen M. 400
Pratt, Lisa Joy 770
Roberts, Kyle T. 566
Schulte, Shiloh A. 871
Blank 1,184

SELECT BOARD (2 YEAR TERM)

Carpenter, Sally A. 1,047
Wellman, Thomas D. 667
Blank 408

RSU21 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Barstow, Joshua S. 796
Downing, Amanda J. 1,098
Riggieri, Alison C. 585
Sentner, Peter 1,027
Blank 735

TRUSTEE, KENNEBUNK LIGHT & POWER DISTRICT

Copeland, Chauncey J. Jr. 638
Mildner, Curtis A. 1,101
Blank 382

TRUSTEE, KENNEBUNK SEWER DISTRICT

Allenwood, Mark A. 854
Oppert, James A. 749
Blank 1,621



TOWN OF KENNEBUNK
ELECTION RESULTS FOR JUNE 8, 2021

SCHOOL BUDGET VALIDATION REFERENDUM

Do you favor approving the Regional School Unit No. 21 budget for the upcoming school
year that was adopted at the latest Regional School Unit budget meeting?

Yes 1,424
No 657
Blank 36

TOWN REFERENDUM QUESTION A

Referendum Question A: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate $17,750,109, with
some but not all of that to be raised by taxation as detailed more fully below, for General
Government Services (Select Board, Town Clerk’s Office, Assessor’s Office, Town
Manager’s Office, General Government, Finance and Administration, Community
Development Office, Town Hall Maintenance, Computer Department, General
Assistance, Employee Benefits, Kennebunk Free Library, Boards and Commissions, and
Agencies), Public Safety (Police/Communications, Harbormaster, Fire & EMS,
Lifeguards, and Civil Emergency Preparedness), Public Services (Highway, Recycling,
Hazardous Waste Day, Hydrants and Street Lights, and Parks), Recreation and
Recreation Facilities, Debt Service (principal and interest on notes, bonds, and
lease/purchase payments), Tax Increment Financing (TIF) Districts (operating expenses,
salaries, wages, reimbursements, credit enhancement reimbursements, projects and
assets, and debt service), with $4,835,650 to be funded from estimated revenues,
$400,000 from unassigned General Fund Balance (“surplus”), $4,000 from restricted trust
fund balance, $1,688,141 from TIF Districts’ revenues and $10,822,318 to be raised by
property tax levy.

Yes 1,546
No 543
Blank 29

TOWN REFERENDUM QUESTION B

Referendum Question B: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate and transfer from
the unassigned General Fund Balance ("surplus™) the sum of $781,800 for the following:

e purchase, rental and/or repair of Police and Public Services vehicles;

e purchase and/or installation of Police, Fire, Public Services and Town Hall
equipment, tools, radios and signs;

e road and drainage repair materials;

e repair, replacement and/or improvements to Central Station floor, park and field
expansion, and park irrigation;

e computer software, hardware and training for all divisions and departments;



TOWN OF KENNEBUNK
ELECTION RESULTS FOR JUNE 8, 2021

e GIS mapping, aerial photography, an employee compensation study, and a fixed
asset accounting update project;

e Waterhouse Center chillers replacement and stair installation;
e and for Select Board operational contingencies if funds remain.

Yes 1,753
No 343
Blank 22

TOWN REFERENDUM QUESTION C

Referendum Question C: To see if the Town will vote to approve a general obligation
bond borrowing and notes in anticipation of such bonds of up to $1,385,000, for the
purpose of financing costs for road paving, sidewalks and drainage repair or replacement
to Intervale Road and Meadow Lane, Old Falls Road, Westwoods Road, Ivy Court,
Greenfield Drive, Countryfield Circle, Rosewood Circle, Fairway Drive, Walker Heights
Circle, Quedgley Court, Greenwood Drive, Pinewood Road, Plummer Lane, Surf Lane,
Hickory Lane, and Emmons Road and related improvements, and other public streets in
the Town if funds permit, and the acquisition and equipping of a replacement Public
Services tandem axle dump/plow truck, hereby authorized, with the bonds and notes to be
issued with or without call provisions and with such dates, maturities, denominations,
interest rate(s), redemption provisions and other details (including provisions that the
bonds may be subject to call for redemption with or without premium) as the Municipal
Officers shall determine (total estimated debt service of $1,596,650 of which principal is
$1,385,000 and estimated interest at 3.00% over 10 years is $211,650) and to accept any
monetary or in-kind donations and grants for these assets or projects.

Yes 1,530
No 363
Blank 225



